503135090 01/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3181700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIERON TARLING	12/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISIBLE COMPUTING LIMITED
Street Address:	UNIT 35, PRIMROSE HILL BUSINESS CENTRE
Internal Address:	110 GLOUCESTER AVENUE
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NW1 8HX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29512822

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)972-4169

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159727880

Email: patents@saul.com

Correspondent Name: MARK D. SIMPSON

Address Line 1: CENTRE SQUARE WEST, 1500 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 38TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	357281.00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK D. SIMPSON
SIGNATURE:	/Mark D. Simpson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=29512822_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=29512822_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503135090 REEL: 034703 FRAME: 0972

Attorney Docket No. 357281,00005

Electronic Piling

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, KIERON TARLING, having an address at Flat 31, 714 Wick

Lane, London E3 2PZ, Great Britain, have invented certain improvements in

PORTABLE DATA STORAGE DEVICE, for which the following applications were filed:

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
US	29/512,822	23 December 2014

AND; WHEREAS, VISIBLE COMPUTING LIMITED, having an address at Unit 35, Primrose Hill Business Centre, 110 Gloucester Avenue, London NW1 8HX, GREAT BRITAIN, is desirous of acquiring our entire interest in said invention, said listed applications and any patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of £50 (GBP) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and confirm unto said VISIBLE COMPUTING LIMITED, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest:

- in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and any patent which may
 issue on said invention or said improvements, for all countries of the world; and
- 2. in and to said listed applications and any patent which may issue thereon, including: (a) the right to claim priority under the United States Code and the Paris Convention based on said listed application(s); and (b) all right, title and interest in and to every patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, claiming priority benefit under the United States Code or the Paris Convention in the United States, WIPO or any other country of the filing date of said listed applications, including, but not limited to, any renewal, revival, continuation,

1683168.1 12/23/14

Attorney Docket No. 357281.00005

Electronic Filing

continuation-in-part, and division thereof, and any substitute application therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of same, in the United States and in any other country; and

WE HEREBY authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to VISIBLE COMPUTING LIMITED as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we agree further to execute upon request of the Assignee or its attorneys such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the Assignee under this Assignment.

Witness:

KIERON TARLING

30/12/2014

Date

2 1683 168.1 12/23/14

PATENT REEL: 034703 FRAME: 0974